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October Prayer Focus

Pray for the pastors and their wives of
Region 6 - (Southeast):
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ACE GOSPEL

October Prayer Focus

Pray for the pastors and their wives of
Region 6 - (Southeast):

01 Tue

02 Wed

03 Thu

04 Fri

05 Sat

06 Sun

07 Mon

08 Tue

Art (JoAnn) Watkins
Pastor

Coden Bible Church
Coden, AL

Nate (Sunni) Lippincott
Pastor

Grace Bible Church
Fairhope, AL

Chad Lippincott
Worship Director
Grace Bible Church
Fairhope, AL

Sid (Janine) Phillips
Pastor

Grace Bible Church
Mobile, AL

William (Donna) Lange
Pastor

Forest Park Bible Church
Mobile, AL

Glen (Lisa) Beauchamp
Pastor

Greystone Bible Church
Mobile, AL

Gilbert (Rhonda) Schellin
Pastor

Faith Bible Church
Prattville, AL

Grace Fellowship Bible Church
Currently without a pastor
Sheridan, AR

09 Wed

10 Thu

11 Fri

12 Sat

13 Sun

14 Mon

15 Tue

16 Wed

Palma Sola Community Church
Currently without a pastor
Bradenton, FL

Ken (Bonnie) Lawson

Pastor

Grace Bible Fellowship Church
Inverness, FL

Phil (Brenda) Cereghino
Bible Teacher

Home Bible Study
Jacksonwville, FL

Phillip (Janet) McClellan
Pastor

Avalon Grace Church
Naples, FL

Don (Valerie) Hosfeld
Pastor

Grace Bible Fellowship
Nokomis, FL

Whitey (Ann) Myers
Associate Pastor
Grace Bible Fellowship
Nokomis, FL

Fred (Gwen) Bekemeyer
Pastor

Fellowship Bible Church
Orlando, FL

Hal (Kathy) Bekemeyer
Associate Pastor
Fellowship Bible Church
Orlando, FL

(Continued on back)

"Working Together to Advance the Grace of God and Impact the World for Christ”

01 Tue Art (JoAnn) Watkins 09 Wed Palma Sola Community Church
Pastor Currently without a pastor
Coden Bible Church Bradenton, FL
Coden, AL
10 Thu Ken (Bonnie) Lawson
02 Wed Nate (Sunni) Lippincott Pastor
Pastor Grace Bible Fellowship Church
Grace Bible Church Inverness, FL
Fairhope, AL
11 Fri Phil (Brenda) Cereghino
03 Thu Chad Lippincott Bible Teacher
Worship Director Home Bible Study
Grace Bible Church Jacksonville, FL
Fairhope, AL
12 Sat Phillip (Janet) McClellan
04 Fri Sid (Janine) Phillips Pastor
Pastor Avalon Grace Church
Grace Bible Church Naples, FL
Mobile, AL
13 Sun Don (Valerie) Hosfeld
05 Sat William (Donna) Lange Pastor
Pastor Grace Bible Fellowship
Forest Park Bible Church Nokomis, FL
Mobile, AL
14 Mon Whitey (Ann) Myers
06 Sun Glen (Lisa) Beauchamp Associate Pastor
Pastor Grace Bible Fellowship
Greystone Bible Church Nokomis, FL
Mobile, AL
15 Tue Fred (Gwen) Bekemeyer
07 Mon Gilbert (Rhonda) Schellin Pastor
Pastor Fellowship Bible Church
Faith Bible Church Orlando, FL
Prattville, AL
16 Wed Hal (Kathy) Bekemeyer
08 Tue Grace Fellowship Bible Church Associate Pastor

Currently without a pastor
Sheridan, AR

Fellowship Bible Church
Orlando, FL

(Continued on back)

“"Working Together to Advance the Grace of God and Impact the World for Christ”



17 Thu

18 Fri

19 Sat

20 Sun

21 Mon

22 Tue

23 Wed

David (Lisa) Cannon
Pastor

Grace Bible Church
Palm Bay, FL

Brett (Debby) Chapman
Associate Pastor
Grace Bible Church
Palm Bay, FL

Urian (Jule) Rios

Pastor

Grace Life Community Church
Seminole, FL

Pray for the homebound from
your church.

Pray for the students and faculty at
Grace Christian University.

Pray for GMI missionary candidates
to Panama:

Alvaro & Mauren Barrantes

Ronnie & Jaque Mackensen

Allow the Spirit to make you aware of
possible ministry opportunities to your
neighbors.

Additional Prayers:

24 Thu
25 Fri

26 Sat
27 Sun
28 Mon
29 Tue

30 Wed

31 Thu

M
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Pray for our youth pastors as
they lead our young people.

Pray for the people from your
church seeking employment.

Pray for your coworkers.
Pray for unsaved family members.

Pray for TCM missionaries serving in
Brazil:

Joe & Michelle Campos

Gomer & Nene Indino

Doug & Vickie Le Feber

Pray for our local, state and
national leaders; that they might
seek wisdom from the Lord.

Pray for the hearts and minds of our
young people. May they come to the
Lord at a young age.

Pray for the ministry of Bob and Beth
Xavier and Grace Martial Arts in
Palmetto, FL.
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17 Thu

18 Fri

19 Sat

20 Sun

21 Mon

22 Tue

23 Wed

A
Additional Prayers: - |

David (Lisa) Cannon 24 Thu
Pastor

Grace Bible Church
Palm Bay, FL 25 Fri
Brett (Debby) Chapman
Associate Pastor
Grace Bible Church

Palm Bay, FL

26 Sat
27 Sun
Urian (Jule) Rios 28 Mon
Pastor

Grace Life Community Church
Seminole, FL

Pray for the homebound from
your church. 29 Tue
Pray for the students and faculty at
Grace Christian University.

30 Wed
Pray for GMI missionary candidates
to Panama:
Alvaro & Mauren Barrantes
Ronnie & Jaque Mackensen 31 Thu
Allow the Spirit to make you aware of
possible ministry opportunities to your
neighbors.

Pray for our youth pastors as
they lead our young people.

Pray for the people from your
church seeking employment.

Pray for your coworkers.
Pray for unsaved family members.

Pray for TCM missionaries serving in
Brazil:

Joe & Michelle Campos

Gomer & Nene Indino

Doug & Vickie Le Feber

Pray for our local, state and
national leaders; that they might
seek wisdom from the Lord.

Pray for the hearts and minds of our
young people. May they come to the
Lord at a young age.

Pray for the ministry of Bob and Beth
Xavier and Grace Martial Arts in
Palmetto, FL.
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2020 GGF Leadership Conference
May 5-7

Grace Christian University
Grand Rapids, MI

May 5-7

2020 GGF Leadership Conference

Grace Christian University
Grand Rapids,

MI



